Food Systems Resource List
Portland, Oregon

Growing Gardens  www.growing-gardens.org
City of Portland Sustainable Food Policy and Programs www.portlandonline.com/bps/index.cfm?c=41480
Portland Parks & Rec Community Garden Program  www.portlandonline.com/parks/index.cfm?c=djieg
Portland Multnomah Food Policy Council  www.portlandonline.com/bps/index.cfm?c=42290&
Edible Portland  http://edibleportland.com/
Zenger Farm  www.zengerfarm.org/
Janus Youth Programs Urban Agriculture Services www.janusyouth.org/what-we-do/urban-agriculture-services.php
Oregon Food Bank  www.oregonfoodbank.org
Oregon Fresh  www.oregonfresh.net/
Ecotrust’s Food & Farms Program www.ecotrust.org/foodfarms/
Ecotrust’s Farm to School Program www.ecotrust.org/farmtoschool/
Friends  of Family Farmers www.friendsoffamilyfarmers.org/
Food Alliance http://foodalliance.org/
Interfaith Food & Famrs Partnership www.emoregon.org/food_farms.php
Oregon Farmers’ Markets Association www.oregonfarmersmarkets.org/
Metro Master Gardeners  www.metromastergardeners.org/resources/commfoodres.php
Grow Portland  www.growportland.org/
Permaculture Meetups in Portland metro area  http://permaculture.meetup.com/cities/us/or/portland/
Food Front NW Thurman, SW Hillsdale Hwy www.foodfront.coop
Alberta Food Coop www.albertagrocery.coop
Peoples Food Store www.peoples.coop
Food Hub http://food-hub.org/
Healthy People Healthy Places www.convergencepartnership.org/
Healthy Eating Research  www.healthyeatingresearch.org/ (RWJ site)

Partners for a Hunger-Free Oregon   http://oregonhunger.org/
Tryon Life Community Farm http://tryonfarm.org/share/
Portland Fruit Tree Project www.portlandfruit.org/
Oregon Tilth www.tilth.org
Health Care Without Harm   www.healthyfoodinhealthcare.org
Community Food Security Coalition www.foodsecurity.org
Slow Food Portland http://slowfoodportland.com/
Oregon Farmers’ Markets Association www.oregonfarmersmarkets.org/
Oregon Rural Action http://oregonrural.org/
SupaFresh Youth Gardens http://supafreshyouthfarm.org/ (Tigard/Tualatin)

PSU’s Learning Gardens Laboratory www.pdx.edu/elp/learning-gardens-laboratory
Home Gardening Project Foundation www.jeffnet.org/~hgpf/ (Jacksonville, OR)

